

Alabama Repeater Council Declaration of Club Holder of Record

Pursuant to The Alabama Repeater Council By-Laws (2.1.1) any person serving as a qualifying Holder of Record on behalf of an amateur radio club should submit in writing to the ARC declaring such designation.

Holder of Record:	Ca	allsign: _	
-------------------	----	------------	--

I (we) the undersigned elected member(s) of the amateur radio club or

organization: _____

do confirm and designate _____

as the Holder of Record of the organization Repeater Callsign:_____

Amateur Radio Club / Organization Signature and Title

* This must match the application for membership or renewal

* Only one Regular Membership permitted to qualifying Holder of Record, or club designee (2.1.1 By-Laws)

* Club Designee Holder of Record must submit additional form Declaration of Club Holder of Record (2.1.1 By-Laws)

This completed form should accompany any application or renewal of ARC membership. *Kirk Junkin, N4KRJ*

Kirk Junkin, N4KKJ ARC Secretary / Treasurer Alabama Repeater Council PO BOX 21174 Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401-1174 Date